8.           ln   the   result,   the   Criminal   PetI'tiOn   iS   allowed.         The

petitioner/A7   (Anakala   Naresh   alias  Ahob1®lam   Naresh)   shall   be

released  on   ba1'l  On   his     furnishing  Personal  bond  for  a  Sum  Of

Rs.25,000/-  (Rupees twenty five thousand only) with  two suret1'eS

for  the  like  sum  each,  to  the  satisfact1'On  Of the  learned  Jud1'C1'al

Magistrate of  First  Class,  Allagadda  and  subject to comply1®ng the

following conditions: -

i.       The   petitioner/A.7(Anakala   Naresh   alias   Ahobilam